TABLE 1. 2005 BOISE RIVER STORED WATER BY RESERVOIR

RESERVOIR

ARROWROCK
ANDERSON RANCH
LUCKY PEAK
ANDERSON LST FIL
LUCKY PEAK LST FIL

TATAL

(ACRE-FEET)

SPALE FILL
272224.0 272224.10
413770.4 328474.2
228169.0 228169.0

36259.4 : 0.0

36201.0 3&201.0
9B6625.0 865068. 2

EVAPORAT1ON

3900.0
7500.0
4500,0
0.9
700.0

16600.0

YIELD

268324.0
320974, 2
223669.0

0.0
35501.0

B48468.2
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HUMBER

13185400
13201050
15201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
13204005
13204060
15204150
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206490
13206092
13206265
13208710
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99990050
99999080
39999100

TABLE 2. 2005 BO)SE RIVER RESERVOIR SPACE BY USER, (ACRE-FEET)

USER ARROWROCK  AMDERSON LUCKY PEAK  ANDERSON LUCKY PEAK
TRINITY SPRINGS 0.0 B0O.Q 0.0 0.0 0.0
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
F&G INSTREAM g.0 0.4 50000.0 0.0 0.0
USBR INSTREAR 0.0 0.0 107151.0 0.0 36201.0
HEW YQRK 241321.0  351554.0 g.p 0.0 0.4
SURPRIS VY/MICRON 0.0 3000,0 0.0 9.0 0.0
RIDENBAUGH 3794.0 14785.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
BUBB 0.0 531.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ROSSI MILL 0.0 0.0 700.0 0.0 G.0
BOISE CITY 0.0 0.0 1000.0 0.0 0.0
UNITED WATER 0.0 1000.0 300.0 D.0 0.0
SETTLERS 2668.0 5675.0 10000.0 0.0 ga.0
DAVIS g.0 .0 1500.0 0.0 0.0
THURMAN MILL 0.0 a.p 800.0 0.0 0.0
FARMERS UNION 2779.0 3593.0 16000.0 0.0 0.0
BDISE VALLEY 0.0 939.0 2500.0 0.4 0.0
CAPITOL VIEW 0.0 449 .0 0. 0.0 6.0
NEW DRY CREEK 0.0 1264.0 3000.0 a.¢ 0.0
NEW UNTON 0.0 §.0 1400.0 0.0 0.0
BALLENTYNE 0.0 367.0 1300.¢ 0.0 0.0
MIDDLETON 0.0 0.0 11000.0 0.0 8.0
PHYLLIS ’ 20326.0 24986.0 16000.0 0.0 0.0
EUREKA #1 G.0 g.0 2800,0 0.0 2.0
LITTLE PIONEER ¢.0 2123.0 500.0 0.0 0.0
CANYON GCOUNTY 0.0 0.0 6000.0 0.0 2.0
SEBREE 1146.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ANDERSON DAM POWER .09 6.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 696.4 0.¢ 36259.6 0.0
EAGLE I$S CANALS 0.0 0.0 1718.0 0.0 0.0
TOTAL 272224.0  413770.4  22816%.0 36259.6 36201.0

TOTAL

800.0
190.0
50008.0
143352.0
592875.0
3000.0
18579.0
$31.0
700.9
1000.9
1800.0
18343.0
1500.0
800,0
18372.8
3439.0
469.0
4266.0
1400.4
1667.0
14000.0
61312.0
28040.0
2623.0
5000.0
1146.0
6.0
36956.0
1718.0
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HUMBER

131895600
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203760
15204005
13204050
13204190
13204200
13205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205641
13205643
13206090
13206092
132062645
13208710
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
995050
99999030
99999100

TABLE 3, 2005 BOISE RIVER RESERVOIR $TURAGE ACCOUNYS.

ARROWRACK *---+«-AMDERSON RANLH=-r~~= ¥
USER STORAGE CARRYOVER WEW FLL STORAGE
TRINITY SPRINGS 0.0 T43.5 56.% 800.40
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 190.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
F&G TNSTREAR 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
USBR INSTREAM 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
NEW YORK 241321.0 64427.3 220973,9 285401.2
SURPRIS VY/NICRON 0.0 2825.6 Y74.4  3000,0
RIDERBAUGH 37%4.0 0,0 92933 92931.3
BUBE g.0 2B3.1 247.9 531.0
ROSSI HILL | 0.0 B.0 0.0 0.8
BOISE CITY 0.0 0.0 2.0 0.0
UNITEDR WATER 0.0 976.7 23.3  1000.0
SETTLERS 2668.0 559.9  3567.1 4127.0
DAVIS 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0
THURMAN MILL 0.0 a.0 0.0 0.t
FARMERS UHION 277%.0 0.0 3515.6 3515.8
BOISE VALLEY 0.0 0.0 5%0.2 590.2
CAPITOL VIEW 0.0 17.9 282.2 300.1
HEW DRY CREEK 8.0 358.3 795.8  1154.1
HEW UNKION 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
BALLERTYNE 0.0 D4 230.7 231.1
MIDDLETON 0.0 6.0 a.0 0.0
PHYLLIS 20325.0 0.0 15705.3 1570%.3
EUREKA #1 0.0 0.0 0.0 7.0
LITILE PIOMEER 0.0 1g982.2 146.8 2123.0
CANYCH COUNTY 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
SEBREE 1146.0 0.0 D.0 0.0
ANDERSOH DAM POWER 0.0 5.9 0.4 6.0
ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 668.2 28.2 696.4
EAGLE IS CANALS 0.0 0.0 0.0 a.0
TOTAL 272224.0 72B84%.0 255625.2 328474.2

(ACRE-FEET)

Kewwno ~-LUCKY PEAK+------ *
CARRYOVER NEW FILL STORAGE
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
46320.3  3679.7 50000.0
95824.56 11326.4 107151.0
0.4 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.¢ 0.0 @.0
525.6 174 .4 700.0
942.3 57.7 1000.0
781.7 18.3 800.0
9771.8 228.2 10000.9
g3, 2 £11.8  1500.0
753.9 £6.1 800.0
6490.7  3509.3 10000.,0
M41.4  1358.6 2500.0
0.0 0.0 0.0
2931.4 68.4 3000.0
591.8 B08.2  1400.0
1270.3 29.7  1300.0
6262.6 4737.4 11000.0
10051.6 5948.4 16000.0
1299.7  1509.3  2B00.0

4B8.6 11.4 500.0

3491.5  2508.5  6000.0
0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0

0.0 0.0 0.0
1292.9 425.1  1718.0
1911121 37056.9 228169.0
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NUMBER

13139600
13201050
13201990
13201991
13203000
13203527
13203740
13204005
13204060
15204190
13204200
15205515
13205517
13205622
13205640
13205441
13205643
13206090
13206092
13206265
13208710
13209480
13209482
13209630
13209990
13210992
99959050
29999080
$9999100

TABLE 3 (CONTINUED), 2005 BOJSE RIVER RESERYOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS,

USER

TRINITY SPRINGS
LUCKY PEAK NURSERY
FAG INSTREAM

USBR INSTREAM

NEW YORK

EURPRIS VY/MICRON
RIDENBAUGH

BUBB

ROSSI AILL

BOISE CITY

UNITED WATER
SETTLERS

DAV]S

THURKAN MILL
FARMERS UNION
BOISE VALLEY
CAPITOL VIEW

NEW DRY CREEK

KEW UHION
BALLEHTYNE
MIDOLETON

PHYLLIS

EUREKA #1

LITTLE PIONEER
CANYON COUNTY
SEBREE

ANDERSOK DAM POWER
ANDSN URCONTRACTED
EAGLE IS CANALS

TOTAL
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{ACRE-FEET)

743.5
0.0
46320,3
95824.6
6442T7.3
2825.6
0.0
283.1
525.6
942,3
1758.4
1033§.7
B88.2
753.¢9
6490.7
1141.4
17.9
3289.9

56.5
190.0
3679.7

47527.4

20057222

STORAGE

800.0
190.0
50000.9

143352.0

263961.1 401107.2 865048.2
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TABLE 4. 2005 BOISE RIVER RESERVDIR NEY $YGRAGE BY USER. (ACRE~FEET)

NUMBER  USER ARROWROCK  ANDERSON LUCKY PEAX SUBTOTAL TRAKSFERS  RHT POOL TOTAL AFTER LOSS
13189600 TRINITY SPRINGS 0.9 781.7 ¢.0 781.7 0.0 -500.4 281.7 271.7
13201050 LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 187.3 6.0 0.0 187.3 0.0 0.0 187.3 180.5
13201990 F&& INSTREAM ¢.0 0.0 49013.9 49313,9 0.0 Q.0 49013,9 49013.9
1320199 USBR INSTREAM 0.0 0.0  140538.7 140538.7 -3072.0  -40932.0 96534.7 96534.7
13203000 WEW YORK 217863.7  278884.7 0.0 516748.4  -44156.0 27.0  472619.4  455761.1
13203527 SURPRIS VY/MIGRON g.0 2931.5 0.0 2931.5 0.0 ~1400.0 153%1.5 1476.9
132037560 RIDENBAUGH 3739.6 9081.1 0.0 12820.8 44156.0 0.0 56976.83 54944 .4
13204005 BUBB 0.¢ 518.9 0.9 518.9 0.0 0.0 318.9 500.4
13204060 ROSST MILL 8.0 0.0 486.2 686.2 0.0 0.0 $86.2 661.7
13204190 BOISE CITY 0.0 0.0 §20.3 980.3 0.0 -197.0 743.3 755.3
13204200 UNITED WRTER 0.0 977.2 784.2 1761.4 2705,0 4000.0 8466.4 8164 .4
13205515 SETTLERS 2629.8 4032.8 %802. 16465.3 0.0 2.0 16465,3 15878.0
15205517 DAVIS 0.0 0.0 1470.4 1470.4 0.0 0.0 1470.4 1418.0
13205522 THURMAN MILL 0.0 0.0 784.2 T84.2 ¢.0 0.0 784.2 156.2
15205640 FARMERS UNION 2739.2 3435.3 9802.8 158977.2 0.4 0.0 15977.2 15407.3
13205641 BOISE VALLEY 0.0 576.7 2450.7 3027.4 0.0 -1000.0 2027.4 1955, 1
13205643 CAPITOL VIEW 0.0 293.3 0.0 293.3 0.0 0.0 293.3 282.8
13206090 NEW DRY CREEK g.0 1127.7 2940.8 4068.5 0.0 e.0 4068.5 3923.4
15206092 NEW UNTION 0.0 0.0 1372.4 1372.4 0.0 0.0 1372.4 1323.4
13206265 BALLENTYNE 0.0 225.8 1274.4 1500.2 0.0 0.0 1500.2 1446.7
13208710 MIDBLETON 0.0 8.9 10783.1 10783.1 6.0 0.0 10783.1 10398, 4
13209480 PHYLL(S 20034.3 18346.,7 15684 .4 51065.9 7.0 0.0 51065.9 L9244.4
13209482 EUREKA #1 0.0 0.0 2744.8 2744.8 0.0 0.0 2764 .8 2646.9
13209630 LITTLE PIONEER 0.0 2074.5 490, 1 2564.7 0.0 0.0 2564.7 2473.2
13209990 CANYON COUHTY 0.0 0.0 5881.7 5881.7 0.0 0.0 5881.7 5671.9
13210992 SEBREE 1129.5 0.0 G.0 1129.6 ¢.0 =1000,0 129.6 125.0
99999050 ANDERSON DAM POWER 0.0 5.9 0.8 3.9 0.0 0.0 5.9 5.9
79999080 ANDSN UNCONTRACTED 0.0 680.5 0.0 4B80.5 0.0 0.0 680.5 £80.5
99999100 EAGLE IS CANALS 0.0 Q.0 1684 .1 1684 .1 0.0 0.0 1684.1 1624.0
99999200 ENDANBERED SPECIES 0.0 0.0 0.¢ g.0 367.0 40932, 0 41299,0 41299.0
79999950 BUISE R WATER BANK 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 b.o 70.0 70.0 70.0

TOTAL 268324.0  320974.2  259170.p 848468.2 0.0 0.0 84B4sB.2 . B24895.2
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TABLE 5. 2005 BO(SE RIVER RESERVOIR STORAGE ACCOUNTS - OCTORER 3%, (ACRE-FEEY)

BEGIKNIRG STORAGE BALANCE UHUSED UNUSED EXCESS ARROWROCK ANDERSON LUCKY PEAK

NUMBER  USER STORAGE USED  OCT 31 YRANSFERS BANKX USED UNUSED CARRYOVER CARRYOVER
13189800 TRINITY $PRINGS 2.7 5.4 266.3 0.0 a.0 g.0 0.0 266.3 0.0
13201050 LUCKY PEAK NURSERY 180.6 123.9 1.7 0.0 a.9 0.0 51.7 0.0 D.o
13201990 F&G INSTREAM 49013.9  1269.4 4T744.5 0.0 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 47744 ,5
13201991 USBR INSTREAM 96534.7  2538.9 93995 8 0.0 0.0 0.0 a.p 0.0 93995.8
13203000 NEW YORK 455761.1 338962.2 116798.9 0.0 a.n 0.0 0.0 116798.9 0.0
13203527 SURPRIS VY/MICRON T476.% 25,6  1451.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.8 1451.3 0.0
13203760 RIDENBAUGH 54944.4  54964.2 0.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.2 0.0
13204005 BUBB 500.4 243 .6 256.8 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 256.8 0.0
13204060 ROSSI MILL 661.7 176.9 | 4B4.8 0.0 4.0 0.0 0.0 Q0.0 484.3
13204190 BOISE CITY 755.% 52,9 702.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 .0 a.p 702.4
13204200 UNITED WATER 8164.4 288B.5 5295.9 0.0 3836.5 0.0 0.0 802.7 656.7
13205515 SETTLERS 15878.0 11422,1  4455.9 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4455.9
13205517 DAVIS 1418.0 632.6 765.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 765.4
13205622 THURWAN MILL 756.2 0.0 756.2 0.0 a.o 0.0 0.0 Q.o 756,2
13205640 FARMERS UNION 15407.3  8462.7  6944.6 0.0 0.0 6.0 8.0 0.0 6944.6
13205641 BOISE VALLEY 1955, 1 780.9  1174.2 0.0 0.0 0.0 g.0 g.0 1174.2
13205643 CAPITOL VIEW 282.8 0.0 282,8 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0 282.8 0.0
13206090 NEW DRY CREEK 3923.4 332¢.8 593.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 593.6
13206092 NEW UNIDN 1323.4 193.9  1129.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 6.0 4.0 1129.5
13206265 BALLENTYNE 1446.7 777.9 668.8 0.0 ¢.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 668.8
13206274 EAGLE ISLAND PARK 0.0 51,6 -51.6 0.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
15208710 MIDDLETON 10398.4  4800.0 5598.4 0.0 8.0 0.0 0.0 B.0 5398.4
13208738 BARBER 0.0 41.0 =41.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
13209480 PHYLLIS : 49244.4  41101.2  B143.2 0.0 0.0 0.¢ 0.0 5.0 0143.2
13209482 EUREKA #1 2646.9 576.3  2070.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2070.6
15209630 LITTLE PIONEER 2473.2 £.0 2472.2 0.0 0.0 0.4 0.0 1982.0 490.1
13209990 CANYON COUNTY 36719 15%6.8  4115.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4115.1
13210992 SEEREE 125.0 0.9 125.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 125.0 0.0 0.0
99999050 ANDERSON DAM POWER 3.9 0.0 3.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 0.0
99999080 ANDSH UNCONTRACTED 680.5 0.0 680.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 680.5 6.0
99999100 EAGLE IS CANALS 1624.4 493.7  1130.3 0.0 0.0 Q.0 0.0 0.0 1130.3
99999200 ENDANGERED SPECIES 41299.0 41299.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 Q.0
99999950 BOISE R WATER GAWK 70.0 70,0 0.0 g.0 0.0 g.o0 0.0 0.0 0.0

TOTAL B24B95.2 516827.0 308068,2 0.0 3838.5 © 6.0 176.7 122527.4  181620.1
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